RESOLUTION NO. 2067

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF THE SAID CITY AS LESSOR, THE LEASE OF THE SAND LUMBER COMPANY PROPERTY TO LOUIS SAND.

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland has heretofore acquired the property commonly known as the Sand Lumber Company, and

WHEREAS, Louis Sand has requested, pursuant to the agreement of purchase, a lease back of said property for a term of one year for a monthly rental of \$100.00 per month, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Sand has presented to the City a proposed written lease therefore, which lease has been approved as to form by the City Attorney,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The proposed lease presented to the City of Kirkland by Louis Sand, a copy of which is attached to this Resdution and by this reference incorporated herein, is hereby approved, and the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to sign said lease on behalf of the City of Kirkland as landlord.

PASSED in regular meeting of the Kirkland City Council on the 8th day of September, 1970.

Mayor

Attest:

Director of Administration and Finance (ex officio City Clerk)